

Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that

Palsgaard Spær A/S Palsgaard Spær; Bisco Binder & Roust Spær

has been certified in accordance with the requirements of the PEFC Technical Documentation which at the date of certification and "as amended at www.pefc.org" are:

PEFC ST 2002: 2020 Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based

Products - Requirements

PEFC ST 2001: 2020 PEFC Trademark Rules - Requirements

and that Palsgaard Spær A/S of

Palsgårdvej 5, Hampen, DK-7362, DENMARK

is the Head Office for this Multisite Certificate and is hereby licensed to sell as PEFC certified all products listed within the scope on the attached PEFC product schedule - which forms an integral part of the Certificate - using the method of Credit Claim

Validity of this certificate may also be verified by checking the PEFC database: www.pefc.org or by contacting Soil Association Certification: forestry@soilassociation.org

Certificate Registration code: SA-PEFC-COC-013701

Issue Number: 2.10 – Trade names updated Issued By: Soil Association Certification Limited

Spear House, 51 Victoria Street

Bristol BS1 6AD United Kingdom

Issue Date: 12-Jun-2023 Valid until the Renewal Date: 11-Jun-2028

Subject to successful annual surveillance

Signed on behalf of Soil Association Certification

Meriel Robson, Director of Forestry

CA-COC-006b2020-03 June 2022

© Prepared by Soil Association Certification

This Certificate is the property of Soil Association Certification Ltd and all copies or reproductions of the certificate shall be destroyed or returned to Soil Association Certification Ltd, immediately on request. A description of the products or services that are included in the scope of the certificate may

be obtained from Soil Association Certification on request Soil Association Certification Ltd is accredited by UKAS: Accreditation No. 0107





0107





PEFC Product Schedule



This schedule details the products which are included in the scope of the company's certification. It shall accompany the PEFC certificate.

If the product scope changes a new schedule will be issued. Certificate scope including products and certified sites may also be checked on the PEFC database www.pefc.org

Description of Certificate holder

Palsgaard Spær A/S Name:

Address: Palsgårdvej 5, Hampen, DK-7362, Denmark

Code: SA-PEFC-COC-013701

Type of certificate Multisite

12-06-2023 Date of issue: Date of expiry: 11-06-2028

The company have complied with the

PEFC ST 2002: 2020 PEFC ST 2001: 2020 following standard/s:

Scope of the Certificate: Production and wholesale of engineered wood products

Sites included in the Scope:

NB. The covered products and processes/ activities are performed by the network of Participating Sites, and not necessarily by each of them.

Company Name	Address			Scope of Site
Palsgaard Spær, afd. Hampen	Palsgårdvej 5	Hampen	DK-7362	Sawmill site with wholesale of engineered products
Palsgaard Spær, afd. Kliplev	Vestermarksvej 9, Kliplev	Åbenrå	DK-6200	Sawmill site with wholesale of engineered products
Palsgaard Spær, afd. Slagelse	Industrivej 5	Slagelse	DK-4200	Sawmill site with wholesale of engineered products
Palsgaard Spær, afd. Ugilt	Ugiltvej 462	Sindal	DK-9870	Sawmill site with wholesale of engineered products

Product Groups available from this certificate holder include:

PEFC Status	Control system	Product Type	Product code	Species
x% PEFC Certified	Credit	Sawn wood	#030100	1 - Picea Sitchensis, Abies Alba, Picea Abies
x% PEFC Certified	Credit	Trusses & Engineered Panels	#040700	1 - Picea Sitchensis, Abies Alba, Picea Abies

Date of re-issue: 19-02-2024

Site removed

Soil Association Certification Ltd Telephone (+44) (0) 117 914 2435

Email forestry@soilassociation.org • www.soilassociation.org/forestry

Soil Association Certification Ltd • Company Registration No. 726903 A wholly-owned subsidiary of the Soil Association Charity No. 20686 Soil Association Certification Ltd is accredited for PEFC by UKAS: Accreditation No. 0107 PEFC Licence Code PEFC / 16-44-917